3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 160£C2020 |MEH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oizon Twen 178
2837924-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837924-2 A TO0L NG KIT PNEUMAT IC
7-2837924-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 an
- 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TERMINAL DATA: APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2119647 -1 "ETD CAM. AIR FLED 548
TERMINAL NAME: 56 SERIES MALE CONNECTOR R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::£1:T' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | ] 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
L.18-4.94 wm [.164-.194 INJ 2.06-2.75 mm [.081-.108 INJ 3\ -~ | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NONE ] ] - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPUQAHQN - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTIFICATION - - AT9106 - 1 1 [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
N -] 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁlﬁéﬁ - 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL - 1 1 2344907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
3311738~ 1 02965481 - | 1 1803647-7 SPECTAL, REAR STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 9?7
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 9]
SI/E QD tii} - -
K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER &2
18 MG > 1647-0 05 [ 085+/- 0071 . - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
E!!ﬂ - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683~ 1 FEED PAWL 56
-2 2 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
Zﬁ: CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
Zﬁl - 2119830-3  |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 50
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & T T 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S TORAGE OF ARPLITCATOR. ~ T [ 1 | 3-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] e L Bk, Rolb TR S &
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A 2168083" | SCR, SKI HD CAP, HoffS, M3 X 8.0 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2-2305692-6 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A coloenl SPRING, COMPRESSTON Al
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁl - 240792-7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I 4-189124-1 |GUIDE. FRONT STRIP >4
zfl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 190
*sWARNTING 1 - 1725849-5 |BLADE, SLUG 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Sl 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER D= T 5406410 1SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B [-240641-3 |SPACER b
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
: 2] 9-1803017-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-17 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
: 2] 2-456409-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77|-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g CPRRCECARE The SohTal B TRCTETE SeGRRTanT T [ o 16DEC2020 e TE Connectivit
C&:EfiN 16DEC2020 .===b:’1EE’Hmrsmw,wa7m5%w
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16DEC2020 | NaME ‘
/x W{/& %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J m o B_BAIR OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00779 [Eo2837924 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2020 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

l !MMMMBEMH@Q@M@
43.90+0.05
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE
E on 16DECZ020  d TE Connectivii
M. HERR p— Y
CHTK o 16DEC2020 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 16DEC2020 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERS ION mm B_BALR OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
. 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES I :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837924
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
0-2831924-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831924-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] -

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an

TERMINAL DATA: APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 17286
TERMINAL NAME: 56 SERIES MALE CONNECTOR - 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A - 1 ;?zgggil gé?iEEERWAyiSEEZ%?gN ET&fTTOCREST_gijg
L18-4.94 mm [.164- 194 IN] 2.06-2.75 mm [.081-.108 INJ i _

- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MN NONE ] ’ ~ [REF|  994370-2  |COUNTELR, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFICATION ) ) AT9106 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ ~ | 2| 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL § ! 3-1803583-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
3311738~ 02965481 - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199

: - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198

%;E #53 %EIY?NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG 1 1803647-2 |SPECIAL, REAR STRIP GUIDE 196
- 2 | 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95

18 AWG 2. 16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 7.5 - | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193

- 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 192

- 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 9]

- 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182

- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17

- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66

(1) -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

- 13386831 |FEED PAWL 156

- | 2| 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 153

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2119830-3 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 150
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - 1 wéigggzgw EEE’ ;EQCHDRCAP ey 149
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : , RofS (M8 X 29 4

A -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 1 | 2-2305692-6 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE 129

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - cccebl-l JSPRING, COMPRESS ION 1 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 240792-7 DRAG, TERMINAL 125

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ b 4-189f24-1 [OUIDE, FRONT STRIF 1 24
DOCUMENT 101-35000, - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123

/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ] c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Rofly, M4 X 8.0 1 c
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N 1725849-5 |BLADE, SLUG 110

NEE 1803939-1  |SHEAR, LOWER 19

SWARNTNG N 1| 1] 4-1803763-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T e S g

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 18032031 1BLOCK. FRONT DEPRESSOR 5

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 238011-2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I\ T | ! | 9-1803017-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

- 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

NERE 2-456409-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77/-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TEDEC2020 a— T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EE;F;N 16DECZOZO —— TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON o OP(ETQHERWS;SPECFED: :ZEEEUCBTASIPEC 16DEC2020 | NAME OCEAN 20 Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [C=2837924 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A~

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34.87£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TeDEC20TT pr— TE Conrectini
M. HERR prn—
CHTK o 16DEC2020 oD Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 16DEC2020 | NAME ‘
o 4 BALR OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Aop licator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:}3m v TPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2837924
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




